

7

CS DJ ADJ 1086/23

M/S INTERMARC Vs. LE MEUBLE OFFICE TECH PRIVATE
LIMITED AND OTHERS

27.03.2024

Present: Ms. Shalini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Anurag, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendants through VC.

All Defendants stand served. However, they
have not filed the WS till date despite lapse of more than 30 days
from the date of service.

Therefore, Defendants are directed to file WS
within 10 days from today subject to payment of cost of Rs.
3,000/- to the opposite party on the next date of hearing. Advance
copy of the WS shall be supplied to the Plaintiff.

Let the matter come up for completion of
pleadings and further proceedings on **24.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.03.2024 (A)