

CS DJ ADJ 1086/23
M/S INTERMARC Vs. LE MEUBLE OFFICE TECH PRIVATE
LIMITED AND OTHERS

14.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.

There is an application seeking withdrawal and refund of court fees on the ground of out of court settlement.

Let some proof of recording of settlement be furnished, which may include order-sheet of other case.

At request, list on **23.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026